_,,— DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Re: Memorandum regarding Letter of Complaint against CENR Employee Rodney Verian on Alleged Use of Prohibited Firecrackers
During New Year's Celebration, with Reference Code No. ACE-20220128-001

1 message

elbertreynoso2015 <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>

To: DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>, DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>, pacpo_luzon@ombudsman.gov.ph, DENR HEA <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

Cc: "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns <t
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>, TORSINA ASSIONG <torsina0129@gmail.com>, Cristina Marie Rubio <cristinamarierubio@gmail.com>, John M:

Dear all,

According to Rodney my complain is baseless? He may get away with his wrong deeds by your rule, but in morality he fails.

As Sec Roy Cimatu says "Encouraging all Filipino to LIVE A LOW CARBON LIFESTYLE by reducing our waste etc etc"

What happen to Rodney and his wife working in your department, seems ignoring or ignorant on whats the department campaining? Come on, messed on the road and burning firecracker with heawy s
talk, WAKE UP!!! if you want to gain respect. Stop claiming that someone maligning your reputation, you have far way to go stop day-dreaming, instead alligning your deeds so not in contrast with whc

hawe a liitle care with environment. PRACTICED WHAT YOU PREACHED.

Climate change activist, Ms. Greta Gutenberg addressing the UN summit, "Our house in on fire and yet all you think is for more profit and economic growth? You childish, selfish and irresponsible... fo
climate change etc etc"

Such ashame and a slapped to the department when such personnel doing entirely opposite isn't it? Intolerant and of conflict of interest.
Now maybe, maybe its up to you officers if you do NOTHING.
| do hawe still confidence on our bureacracy dont let me think Im loosing hope... prove me wrong.

Hope the culprit will be reprimanded.

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.

-------- Original message —---

From: DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>

Date: 2/7/22 2:52 PM (GMT+08:00)

To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>, TORSINA ASSIONG <torsina0129@gmail.com>, Cristina Marie Rubio <cristinamarierubio@gmail.com>, John
Subject: Re: Memorandum regarding Letter of Complaint against CENR Employee Rodney Verian on Alleged Use of Prohibited Firecrackers During New Year's Celebration, with Reference Code No. A

Dear Sir/Madam:
Good day!
Kindly confirm receipt of this email.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

ERIBERTO B. SANOS
Provincial Environment
and Natural Resources Officer

DENR-PENRO Palawan
Bgy. Sta. Monica
Puerto Princesa City
5300 Palawan
PHILIPPINES

Email: denr8888palawan@yahoo.com
Website: www.denrpalawan.tk

Telephone Numbers:
Office of the PENRO +63 (48) 434-8791
Information Desk +63 (48) 433-5638
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External

Inbox

rodney verian

to elbertreynoso2015, me, cenropuertoprincesa, cio.puertoprincesa, aksyonkalikasan, ppcpopcr_2013, oed, embmimaropa, citymayor, cityhealth, mimaropaenro

Dear Sir and Madam,
Good and pleasant day to all.

This is in reply to the complaint filed by Mr. Elbert Reynoso dated January 24,2022 emailed to various offices, that accordingly the undersigned violated provisions of RA 7183 "An Act Regulating the £
Devices" and Executive Order 28 "Providing for the Regulation and Control of the Use of Firecrackers and other Pyrotechnic Devices" on 2022 New Year celebration by using Belt of Judas.

Please be informed that as per Philippine National Police list of allowed and prohibited firecrackers published in the article dated December 17, 2021 by Priam Nepomuceno of Philippine News Agency
and use along with Baby Rocket,Paper Caps, Sky Rocket (Kwitis),etc..Likewise, the said firecrackers was purchased in a legal source and from legal stores designated by The City Police of Puerto P
malign my name and reputation.

With regards to his previous emailed complaint on February 2021, the matter was already answered by the undersigned dated February 18, 2021 thru emails addressed also to different agencies whict
To show that the matter has already long been answered, complied and acted. Attached are geotag pictures of various dates and a Certification signed by Barangay Captain Salvador and Barngay Kag
To end, | would like to thank Mr. Elbert Reynoso's concern for the environment and hopefully in the future we as good citizens of this country can work together.

Thank You!
RODNEY G. VERIAN

On Friday, 28 January 2022, 05:38:01 pm GMT+8, DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Good day!

Please see the enclosed memorandum referral regarding Letter of Complaint against CENR Employee Rodney Verian on Alleged Use of Prohibited Firecrackers During New Year's Celebration, with Re

Thank you and best regards

DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile Mo.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline Mo.: (02) 8-920-0689 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

jmm

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it.
contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and cor
Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.
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